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WHITE PLAINS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

RENOVATIONS AT THE ROCHAMBEAU ALTERNATIVE HIGH SCHOOL
228 FISHER AVENUE

WHITE PLAINS, NEW YO

RK 10606

SED PROJECT CONTROL NUMBER 66-22-00-01-0-015-0020

CONTRACT G - GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AND ASBESTOS ABATEMENT WORK,
CONTRACT W - WINDOW REPLACEMENT WORK

CONTRACT M - MECHANICAL WORK,
CONTRACT P - PLUMBING WORK, CONTRACT E - ELECTRICAL WORK

architects
+

engineers

1133 Westchester Ave., Suite N-210
White Plains, NY 10605
914.358.5623 = www.h2m.com

NY Architecture & Landscape Architecture: No Certificate Required
NY Engineering Certificate of Authorization No. 0018178

CONSULTANTS:

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION

0 09-11-24 SED SUBMISSION
1 02-25-25 SED ADDENDUM 1
05-28-25 FINAL BID SET

1. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE NEW YORK STATE FIRE PREVENTION AND INFORMATIONAL DRAWINGS (ALL CONTRACTS) PLUMBING DRAWINGS
AB Anchor Bal . BUILDING CODE AS WELL AS THE NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT G000.00 GENERAL NOTES, MAPS, DRAWING LIST, P001.00  GENERAL NOTES, LEGEND, ABBREVIATIONS,
nchor Bolt FIN Finish STAGING PLAN, EXIT PLAN & LEGENDS AND SCHEDULES
AIC Air Conditionin FR Fire Retardant MANUAL OF PLANNING STANDARDS. TIBBITS AVENUE
AC American Concete Insttute FTG Footing G100.00 EXISTING BASEMENT PLAN PD 100.00 ~ PLUMBING SECOND FLOOR OVERALL —
ACST Acoustic GA Gauge 2. ALL NOTES APPEARING HEREIN, WITH THOSE ON VARIOUS DRAWINGS SHALL APPLY g]g;gg Ei:gmg E&g?’:i’%gg’i AN DEMOLITION PLAN | — W
ACU A Condtionng Ot e Sypsum Wall Board TOALL DRAWINGS AND FORM PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. G103.00 EXISTING SECOND FLOOR PLAN 710000 PLUMBING ENLARGEMENT PLANS AND RISERS RS AREN
ypsum :
AD Access Door
ADJ Adjustable G- BD. Gypoum Board 3. IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, (104.00 EXISTING THIRD FLOOR PLAN MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
. | andicappe G111.00 GROUND FLOOR CODE ANALYSIS
AE Architect/Engineer HM Hollow Metal SQUARE FOOTAGES, LOCATIONS AND QUANTITIES OF ALL ITEMS AND/OR SPACES
e ! G112.00 FIRST FLOOR CODE ANALYSIS M000.00 MECHANICAL LEGENDS, SYMBOLS -
QEEM ﬁlbov'e Finish Floor HOR Horizontal WHETHER INDICATED IN THE DRAWINGS OR NOT. G113.00 SECOND FLOOR CODE ANALYSIS ABBREVIATIONS. AND G,ENERAL NbTES |
uminum HW Hot Water : ,
ANCH Anchor INSUL Insulation/Insulai MD 110.00 MECHANICAL DEMO PLAN- GROUND FLOOR EXISTING —
AN American National Standards Instiute D eeton/insulaing 4 ggsﬁ'gg ﬁﬁ%ﬁ:\éiAgﬁg\?vaNDTiAEV\ggiWYNEgéFgETF%iEgggﬁqsﬁﬂGMEZ%%NrSoAFNTDHE ASBESTOS ABATEMENT DRAWINGS MD 120.00 MECHANICAL DEMO PLAN- FIRST FLOOR GRASS AREA - >
ccess Pane LAV Lavator MD 130.00 MECHANICAL DEMO PLAN- SECOND FLOOR -
APPROX  Approximely LDR Leader” WORK AND REPORT ANY ERRORS, INACCURACIES, OR CONFLICTS TO THE oy ASESTOS ADATEMENT DESIaN TAB LS MD 140.00 MECHANICAL DEMO PLAN- ROOF - ROCHAMBEAU SCHOOL
ASTM Amencan Society for LT Light ARCHITECT/ENGINEER IN WRITING BEFORE BEGINNING ANY WORK. e A TEMENT oD Foos PLAN M 11000 MEGHANICAL PLAN- GROUND FLOOR
Testing & Materials MAX Maximurm H004.00 ASBESTOS ABATEMENT FIRST FLOOR PLAN M120.00  MECHANICAL PLAN-FIRST FLOOR 4 o
AWS American Welding Society MECH Mechanical 5. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES, LAWS AND STATUTES AS 00500 ASBESTOS ABATEVENT SECOND FLOOR PLAN M130.00 MECHANICAL PLAN- SECOND FLOOR \ \ \ >
B Fir Blanke! MISC Misoalangous REQUIRED. STRICTLY ADHERE TO MANUFACTURER'S PRINTED INSTRUCTIONS. ' A AT \ \ \ \ \ > =
alance asonry Opening : o
BB Bulletin Board MR Moisture Resistant 6. VERIFY EXACT LAYOUT COMPATIBILITY WITH ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE ARCHITECTURE DRAWINGS MS01.00  MECHANICAL DETAILS ‘ =
BLbG S e Nt o o et BEGINNING WORK AD 101.00 GROUND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN W 000.00 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES S
. . [ .
BLK Block e Not o Scale AD 102.00 FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN 00 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES '_H L \ \ \ \ \ \ \
BLKG Blocking oD Outside Diameter 7. DISTURB ONLY THOSE AREAS OF THE SITE AFFECTED BY RENOVATION, UNLESS A5 10400 SECOND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS - V-
B.O. Bottom Of PLYWD Plywood NOTED OTHERWISE. PROTECT ALL OTHER AREAS. CONTRACTORS SHALL BE A000.00 PARTITION DETAILS H
BOL Bottom Of Lintel PSF Pounds per Square Foot RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PATCH AND REPAIR OF EXISTING FINISHES WHICH ARE A101.00 PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN E001.00 ~GENERAL NOTES AND LEGENDS :
PS Pounds per Square Inch ED 101.00 GROUND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN ! \ \ v
BOT Bottom oTh pounds per 5q DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION. A102.00 PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN 00 GROUND FLOOR DEMOLITION P \ \ \ \u \
EEM gemen_t R Radius or Risgr 8. EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF ANSI AND : ' ' ED 105.00 ROOF LEVEL DEMOLITION PLAN EXISTING ASPHALT
o e RCP Reflocted Ceiling Plan PROVIDE WHERE APPLICABLE ADA COMPLIANT BUILDING COMPONENTS. 12100 éggmg%g’gg EEFLECTED CEILING PLAN E100.00 BASEMENT PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN PARKING LOT
CMU Concrete Masonry Unit i ' E101.00 GROUND FLOOR PROPOSED PLAN >
coL Column ! vl Reinforced 9. THE OWNER RESUMES THE RIGHT AT ALL TIMES TO DELIVER, PLACE AND INSTALL A 122,00 FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN E102.00 FIRST FLOOR PROPOSED PLAN
oom A12300 SECOND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN £ 10300 SECOND FLOOR PRODOSED PLAN EXISTING
CONC Concrete RO Rough Opening EQUIPMENT AND FURNISHINGS AS THE WORK PROGRESSES SO LONG AS THERE IS A 400.00 ENLARGED DEMOLITION AND PROPOSED SECOND :
. ou 10,00 GRASS AR
SONST Gonstruction M Smilar NOT A CONFLICT WITH THE CONTRACTORS. FLOOR TOILET ROOM PLANS AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS £ 110.00 ESEOCFTLR%ELL gﬁgiﬁﬁ') PLAN A\ A
CORR Corrdor 30 Square A401.00  ENLARGED DEMOLITION AND PROPOSED GROUND £121.00 GROUND FLOOR LIGHTING PLAN N
CPT Carpet SS Stainless Steel 10-g:iv%&“gSRgCPTE%THSC'X\TLKL)NS‘\'X‘JQ';'P/;TRBT/EE S'gﬁggggg@%@%iﬁmﬁ Fé\ébED FLOOR TOILET ROOM PLANS AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS E 12200 FIRST FLOOR LIGHTING PLAN 8-0" HIGH TEMPORARY CHAIN
DS Downspout STL Steel , E 123.00 SECOND FLOOR LIGHTING PLAN LINKED FENCING WITH (2) 5-0"
oW Dishwasher TEMP Temperature SAMPLES MARKED CURRENTLY TO RECORD ALL CHANGES DURING CONSTRUCTION, A 402.00 :ilNrLEAR'TSE%EELO:TSEﬁgM AND ART ROOM PLAN AND E500.00 ELECTRICAL ONE LINE DIAGRAM WIDE DOUBLE SWING GATES
rawing TER Terrazzo E 501.00 ELECTRICAL DETAILS AROUND PERIMETER OF STAGING
EA Each THK Thick 11.ANY CHANGES TO THE SCOPE OF WORK OR IN THE CONSTRUCTION DETAILS, A403.00 E’C‘ELCE%RI gC'ENCE ROGM PLAN AND INTERIOR E600.00 ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES AREA. COORDINATE WITH OWNER
ELEC Electic/Electrical TYP Typical WHETHER DUE TO FIELD CONDITIONS OR OMISSION SHALL BE DOCUMENTED BY A50000 WWINDOW DETALS E601.00 ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES FOR EXACT LOCATION.
ELEV Elevator UTIL Utility THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO EXECUTION. ANY INCREASE OR DECREASE IN THE '
EP Elecrical Panel V8 Vapor Barrer CONTRACT PRICE MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING PRIOR TO EXECUTION, AS01.00 - SKYLIGHT AND MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS STAGING NOTES
EPY Epory Coatig ver Vinyl Compositon Tie A502.00 CASEWORK DETAILS 1. POST SIGNS INDICATING CONSTRUCTION AREA AND CONSTRUCTION EMPLOYEE ENTRANCE.
qua 12.THE SCOPE OF WORK FOR THIS PROJECT INCLUDES BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO THE A600.00 WINDOW TYPES L
VIR Vent Thru Roof 2. CONSTRUCTION FENCE TO BE 8-0" HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF
XSt Eﬁ.fi;'t‘.’n"ée”t we Water Closet WINDOW REPLACEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE BUILDING; RENOVATION OF A601.00  WINDOW SCHEDULE AND DETAILS 150" FROM ALL WINDOW OPENINGS. ALL GATES ARE TO BE LOCKED AT ALL TIMES
EXST Exbatist WH Water Heater ALL THE CLASSROOMS INCLUDING NEW CEILINGS, DOORS, AND CASEWORK: A602.00 CASEWORK, FURNITURE, AND FINISH SCHEDULE EXCEPT FOR WHEN A WORKER IS IN. ATTENDANCE TO PREVENT UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY
FAI Fresh Air Intake WWF Welded Wire Fabric RENOVATION OF THE KITCHEN AND CAFETERIA; RENOVATION OF THE SCIENCE AND ' SYMBOLS
F.C. Fire Code ART ROOM; VENTILATION, HEATING, AIR CONDITIONING, ELECTRICAL, AND LIGHTING 3. CONTRACTOR IS TO STAGE ON THE SITE IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO NOT BLOCK OR A STAFF ENTRANCE / EGRESS
FD Floor Drain WORK. ENCROACH UPON EXISTING EXITS/ENTRANCES TO BUILDING, AND VEHICLE ACCESS.

07/31/2027
EXP. DATE
KEVIN M. MEDLER, R.A.
NY REGISTERED ARCHITECT Lic. No. 038379

"IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 145, SECTION 7209 OF THE NYS EDUCATION LAW,
ALTERATION OF THIS DOCUMENT EXCEPT BY LICENSE PROFESSIONAL IS ILLEGAL"
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1. "THE OCCUPIED PORTION OF ANY SCHOOL BUILDING SHALL
ALWAYS COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS
NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY."

2. ALL SCHOOL AREAS TO BE DISTURBED DURING
RENOVATION OR DEMOLITION HAVE BEEN TESTED FOR
ASBESTOS AND SOME MATERIALS WERE FOUND TO BE
POSITIVE. IF ENCOUNTERED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
ABATE MATERIAL AS PER SPECIFICATION SECTION 020810 -
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT, ALL TEST RESULTS CAN BE FOUND
IN THIS SPECIFICATION SECTION.

3. "GENERAL SAFETY AND SECURITY STANDARDS FOR
CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS:

ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS SHALL BE STORED IN A
(1) SAFE AND SECURE MANNER.

FENCES AROUND CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES OR DEBRIS
(2) SHALL BE MAINTAINED.

GATES SHALL ALWAYS BE LOCKED UNLESS A WORKER

(3) ISINATTENDANCE TO PREVENT UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY.

DURING EXTERIOR RENOVATION WORK, OVERHEAD

(4) PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ANY SIDEWALKS
OR AREAS IMMEDIATELY BENEATH THE WORK
SITE OR SUCH AREAS SHALL BE FENCED OFF AND
PROVIDED WITH WARNING SIGNS TO PREVENT ENTRY.

WORKERS SHALL BE REQUIRED TO WEAR

(5) PHOTO-IDENTIFICATION BADGES AT ALL TIMES FOR
IDENTIFICATION AND SECURITY PURPOSES WHILE
WORKING AT OCCUPIED SITES."

4.

"SEPARATION OF CONSTRUCTION AREAS FROM OCCUPIED
SPACES: CONSTRUCTION AREAS WHICH ARE UNDER THE
CONTROL OF A CONTRACTOR AND THEREFORE NOT OCCUPIED
BY DISTRICT STAFF OR STUDENTS SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM
OCCUPIED AREAS. PROVISIONS SHALL BE MADE TO PREVENT
THE PASSAGE OF DUST AND CONTAMINANTS INTO OCCUPIED
PARTS OF THE BUILDING. PERIODIC INSPECTION AND REPAIRS
OF THE CONTAINMENT BARRIERS MUST BE MADE TO PREVENT
EXPOSURE TO DUST OR CONTAMINANTS. GYPSUM BOARD MUST
BE USED IN EXIT WAYS OR OTHER AREAS THAT REQUIRE FIRE
RATED SEPARATION. HEAVY DUTY PLASTIC SHEETING MAY BE
USED ONLY FOR A VAPOR, FINE DUST OR AIR INFILTRATION
BARRIER, AND SHALL NOT BE USED TO SEPARATE OCCUPIED
SPACES FROM CONSTRUCTION AREAS.

(1) A SPECIFIC STAIRWELL AND/OR ELEVATOR SHALL BE
ASSIGNED FOR CONSTRUCTION WORKER USE DURING WORK

HOURS. IN GENERAL, WORKERS MAY NOT USE CORRIDORS,
STAIRS OR ELEVATORS DESIGNATED FOR STUDENTS OR
SCHOOL STAFF. WHERE NO STAIRWELL AND OR ELEVATOR IS
ASSIGNED, WORKERS MUST ENTER THE CONSTRUCTION
SPACES DIRECTLY FROM THE BUILDING EXTERIOR.

(2) LARGE AMOUNTS OF DEBRIS MUST BE REMOVED BY USING

ENCLOSED CHUTES OR A SIMILAR SEALED SYSTEM. THERE
SHALL BE NO MOVEMENT OF DEBRIS THROUGH HALLS OF

OCCUPIED SPACES OF THE BUILDING. NO MATERIAL SHALL BE
DROPPED OR THROWN OUTSIDE THE WALLS OF THE BUILDING.

(3) ALL OCCUPIED PARTS OF THE BUILDING AFFECTED BY

RENOVATION ACTIVITY SHALL BE CLEANED AT THE CLOSE

OF EACH WORKDAY. SCHOOL BUILDINGS OCCUPIED DURING A

CONSTRUCTION PROJECT SHALL MAINTAIN REQUIRED
HEALTH, SAFETY AND EDUCATIONAL CAPABILITIES AT ALL
TIMES THAT CLASSES ARE IN SESSION."

5. A PLAN DETAILING HOW EXITING REQUIRED BY THE APPLICABLE

BUILDING CODE WILL BE MAINTAINED.

6.

7.

WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT WILL BE CONDUCTED DURING
THE SUMMER RECESS WHEN THE BUILDING IS UNOCCUPIED. IF
THE BUILDING BECOMES OCCUPIED THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE TO MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING MEANS OF EGRESS IN
A CLEAR AND FREE MANNER, INCLUDING THE STORAGE OF
MATERIALS AND STAGING OF EQUIPMENT ON THE SITE. IF ANY
PORTION OF THE BUILDING DOES BECOME OCCUPIED THE
ARCHITECT WILL PROVIDE A DETAILED PLAN FOR EXITING,
OVERHEAD PROTECTION AND EGRESS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES.

A PLAN DETAILING HOW ADEQUATE VENTILATION WILL BE
MAINTAINED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

WORK UNDER THIS PROJECT WILL BE COMPLETED DURING THE
SUMMER RECESS WHEN THE BUILDING WILL NOT BE OCCUPIED
BY FACULTY, STAFF OR STUDENTS. IF APORTION OF THE
BUILDING IS TO BECOME OCCUPIED DURING THE CONSTRUCTION
PROCESS THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CLOSE OFF ALL INTAKES,
OPENINGS, AND MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEMS ADJACENT
TO THE WORK AREA. THE ARCHITECT SHALL ASSIST THE
CONTRACTOR IN DEVELOPING A PLAN TO PROVIDE ALTERNATE
MEANS OF FRESH AIR TO ALL OCCUPIED SPACES.

"CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS SHALL NOT
PRODUCE NOISE IN EXCESS OF 60 DBA IN OCCUPIED SPACES OR
SHALL BE SCHEDULED FOR TIMES WHEN THE BUILDING OR
AFFECTED BUILDING SPACES ARE NOT OCCUPIED OR
ACOUSTICAL ABATEMENT MEASURES SHALL BE TAKEN."

"THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONTROL
OF CHEMICAL FUMES, GASES, AND OTHER CONTAMINATES
PRODUCED BY WELDING, GASOLINE OR DIESEL ENGINES,
ROOFING, PAVING, PAINTING, ETC. TO ENSURE THEY DO NOT
ENTER OCCUPIED PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING OR AIR INTAKES."
ALL VENTS SHALL BE SEALED TO PREVENT CONTAMINANTS
FROM THE CONSTRUCTION AREA FROM ENTERING THE
OCCUPIED AREAS OF THE BUILDING.

9.

10.

1.

12.

13.

"THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO ENSURE THAT
ACTIVITIES AND MATERIALS WHICH RESULT IN "OFF-GASSING"
OF VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUNDS SUCH AS GLUES, PAINTS,
FURNITURE, CARPETING, WALL COVERING, DRAPERY, ETC. ARE
SCHEDULED, CURED OR VENTILATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS BEFORE A SPACE CAN
BE OCCUPIED."

"LARGE AND SMALL ASBESTOS ABATEMENT PROJECTS AS
DEFINED BY 12NYCRR56 SHALL NOT BE PERFORMED WHILE THE
BUILDING IS OCCUPIED." IT IS OUR INTERPRETATION THAT THE
TERM "BUILDING", AS REFERENCED IN THIS SECTION, MEANS A
WING OR MAJOR SECTION OF A BUILDING THAT CAN BE
COMPLETELY ISOLATED FROM THE REST OF THE BUILDING
WITH SEALED NON COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION. THE
ISOLATED PORTION OF THE BUILDING MUST CONTAIN EXITS
THAT DO NOT PASS THROUGH THE OCCUPIED PORTION AND
VENTILATION SYSTEMS MUST BE PHYSICALLY SEPARATED AND
SEALED AT THE ISOLATION BARRIER.

EXTERIOR WORK SUCH AS ROOFING, FLASHING, SIDING, OR
SOFFIT WORK MAY BE PERFORMED ON OCCUPIED BUILDINGS
PROVIDED PROPER VARIANCES ARE IN PLACE AS REQUIRED,
AND COMPLETE ISOLATION OF VENTILATION SYSTEMS AND AT
WINDOWS IS PROVIDED. CARE MUST BE TAKEN TO SCHEDULE
WORK SO THAT CLASSES ARE NOT DISRUPTED BY NOISE OR
VISUAL DISTRACTION.

MINOR ASBESTOS PROJECTS DEFINED BY 12NYCRR56 AS AN
ASBESTOS PROJECT INVOLVING THE REMOVAL, DISTURBANCE,
REPAIR, ENCAPSULATION, ENCLOSURE OR HANDLING OF 10
SQUARE FEET OF ASBESTOS OR ASBESTOS MATERIAL MAY BE
PERFORMED IN UNOCCUPIED AREAS OF AN OCCUPIED
BUILDING IN ACCORDANCE WITH 12NYCRRS6.

ALL PAINTED SURFACES TO BE DISTURBED DURING
CONSTRUCTION AND/OR DEMOLITION UNDER THE SCOPE OF
THIS PROJECT HAVE BEEN TESTED FOR LEAD CONTENT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH USEPA REGULATIONS AND PER HUD
GUIDELINES. ALL MATERIALS THAT TESTED POSITIVE WHICH
ARE TO BE DISTURBED UNDER THE PROJECT ARE SCHEDULED
FOR REMOVAL UNDER THE TERMS OF SECTION 026000 OF THE
PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS. TRACES OF LEAD WERE ALSO
DETECTED IN OTHER MATERIALS, THEREFORE THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE THE PROPER MEASURES TO
PROTECT AND TRAIN WORKERS PER OSHA REGULATIONS. ALL
TESTING RESULTS ARE ATTACHED TO SPECIFICATION SECTION
028300.

14. UNDER NEW YORK STATE LAW SMOKING IS PROHIBITED ON
SCHOOL GROUNDS. EMPLOYEES FOUND TO BE SMOKING
ON SCHOOL GROUNDS SHALL BE ORDERED OFF SITE AND A
SECOND OFFENSE WILL BE GROUNDS FOR PERMANENT
REMOVAL FROM PROJECT. LEGAL PENALTIES MAY ALSO BE
APPLIED.

15. ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL TAKE EVERY PRECAUTION AND
SHALL PROVIDE SUCH EQUIPMENT AND FACILITIES AS ARE
NECESSARY OR REQUIRED FOR THE SAFETY OF ITS
EMPLOYEES. IN CASE OF AN ACCIDENT, FIRST AID SHALL
BE ADMINISTERED TO ANY WHO MAY BE INJURED IN THE
PROGRESS OF THE WORK. IN ADDITION, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL BE PREPARED FOR THE REMOVAL TO THE HOSPITAL
FOR TREATMENT OF ANY EMPLOYEE EITHER SERIOUSLY
INJURED OR ILL.

16. THE CONTRACTOR FOR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SHALL
PROVIDE TEMPORARY WEATHER-TIGHT AND INSULATED
ENCLOSURES AS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE SCOPE OF
WORK FOR ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS SO AS TO PROTECT
ALL WORK FROM THE WEATHER, AND TO PROVIDE
SECURITY AGAINST UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY. ENCLOSURES
SHALL NOT CREATE DEAD END CONDITIONS, REQUIRED
EXITS SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE AND CLEAR.
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LEGEND BUILDING HEIGHTS, STORIES & AREA TRAVEL DISTANCE
1 HOUR MIN. FIRE ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT IN FEET ABOVE GRADE PLANE PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 504.3 SPACES WITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 1006.2
RATED WALLS 45 MIN. | | RMNAME & RM # | # OF PERSONS ROOM NUMBER
e+ e CE RATED OPENING DESIGNATION TAG OCCUPANCY TYPEE, CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION TYPE IIB OCCUPANCY TYPEE,
AREA (S.F.) SQ. FT./ PERSON NS  BUILDING EQUIPPED MAXIMUM OCCUPANT | MAXIMUM COMMON PATH
PROTECTIVE UL: U906 THROUGHOUT WITHOUT AN ALLOWED EXISTING BUILDING EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT LOAD OF SPACE=49 | OF EGRESS TRAVEL = 75
— — WITHOUT AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
2 HOUR MIN. FIRE 0 RECESSED EXISTING SMOKE DETECTOR AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM 550 +/- 514
RATED WALLS 90 MIN. FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER
=  ° = [IRE RATED OPENING ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 504.4 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 1017.2
PROTECTIVES UL: U40§] SURFACE MOUNTED (i) EXISTING FIRE ALARM HEAT OCCUPANCY TYPEE, CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION TYPE IIB BUILDING EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITHOUT AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM = 200'
F FIREEXTINGUISHER DETECTOR ¥:ROUZI|J-|I<ISBT\?V|E%E: i'; ALLOWED EXISTING MAXIMUM CORRIDOR TRAVEL DISTANCE PER 2022 NYSED MPS
SMOKE BARRIER O pg  EXISTING PULL X EXITSIGN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM 2 STORIES 4 STORIES * ANY POINT IN ANY GROUND FLOOR CORRIDOR MUST BE WITHIN 150' ALONG THE LINE OF TRAVEL TO AN
— — — QAL CONSTRUCTION STATION — ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR 2020 BCNYS TABLE 506.2 EXTERIOR DOORWIAY
(B.0.D.) po : ANY POINT IN A CORRIDOR OTHER THAN A GROUND FLOOR CORRIDOR SHALL NOT EXCEED 120' ALONG
£,  EXISTINGFIRE Jgrb EXISTING EMERGENCY OCCUPANCY TYPEE, CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION TYPE 1iB THE LINE OF TRAVEL TO THE STAIR ENCLOSURE OF AN EXIT STAIRWAY
ALARM STROBE LIGHTING
NS  BUILDING EQUIPPED
THROUGHOUT WITHOUT AN ALLOWED EXISTING
EXIT ACCESS DOOR EX/EL  EXISTING EXIT SIGNWITH| FH
EXISTING FIRE HOSE *
EXIST DOOR EMERGENGY LIGHTING | T AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM 14,500 SF 30,600 SF
_ BUILDING AREA FRONTAGE INCREASE PER 2020 NYSBC SECTION 506.2 NOT REQUIRED OR TABULATED FIRE PROTECTION AND LIFE SAEETY SYSTEMS
@ %R> RESCUE WINDOW * EXISTING NON-COMPLIANT. NO CHANGE
éﬁ%‘;‘:ﬁ'ﬂc AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED PER 2020 BCNYS SECTION 903.2.3 *
‘ o _ » | PATHOF  CP.T.D.=(COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL DIST) 1. GROUP E FIRE AREA IS GREATER THAN 12,000 SF || -
EGRESS E.AT.D. = (EXIST ACCESS TRAVEL DIST.) 2. GROUP E FIRE AREA HAS AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 300 OR MORE.
MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCE _NOTAPPLICABIE <R>' — N c
PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE REQUIRED PER 2020 BCNYS SECTION 906.1
PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 1004.5 1. IN GROUP E OCCUPANCIES
NOTE: 2. WITHIN 30 FEET OF COMMERCIAL COOKING EQUIPMENT
FUNCTION OF SPACE: FLOOR AREA (SF) PER OCCUPANT 3. AREAS WHERE FLAMMABLE OR COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS ARE STORED CLASSROOM (102) | 45 OCCUPANTS CLASSROOM (101) | 44 OCCUPANTS
E’E"ﬁf\:’;ﬁTﬁ“:°;‘§R°§[f,°T°Rs T ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL & EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 GROSS . SVT_IEQE:Egg%‘;8';iTTT_ILI'ECZTO‘;':'ileéNgggEcgg‘:E"}vufgg("sTATE SECTIONS
: . . + +
SSENBLY UNCONCENTRATED, TABLES & CHAIRS NET HERE REC +885S.F. 20 NET/OCCUPANT +873S.F. 20 NET/OCCUPANT
BUSINESS 150 GROSS FIRE EXTINGUISHERS FOR CLASS-A FIRE HAZARDS - LIGHT (LOW) HAZARD OCCUPANCY PER 2020 BCNYS
TABLE 906.3(1)
CLASSROOM AREA
STAIR 1 EDUCATIONAL 20 NET MINIMUM RATED SINGLE EXTINGUISHER: 2-A
SHOPS & OTHER VOCATIONAL ROOM AREAS 50 NET FLOOR AREA PER UNIT OF A: 3,000 SF
D T FLOOR AREA FOR EXTINGUISHER: 11,250 SF
28.4" - 32" REQUIRED MAX. DISTANCE OF TRAVEL: 75 FEET
72" PROVIDED [
MANUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM PER TABLE 2020 BCNYS 906.3(2)
~ [ ] A MANUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM THAT INITIATES THE OCCUPANT NOTIFICATION SIGNAL UTILIZING AN e T T e T T e T e
ST ps EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATION SYSTEM MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION I
® ° E 907.5.2.2 AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 907.6 SHALL BE INSTALLED IN GROUP E (
] OCCUPANCIES. WHERE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS OR SMOKE DETECTORS ARE INSTALLED, f T
DN Ex (5 . II:.\/:: SUCH SYSTEMS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE BUILDING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. | I [
EL COAT ROOM —]
L5 = 124A | +93SF —
° ° ° ° ° o ﬁ*::l. — ° o ° ° a—— ° ° c— ° °
' 2 EX -t
WOMEN'S TOILET S CH ) <"> FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQ'TS FOR BUILDING
123A +68 S.F o
Il ® o G NES TOLET ELEMENTS (HOURS) PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 601 CLASSROOM (104) | 34 OCCUPANTS | o Er
— [
i 123B +58 S.F
—I\/ I : BUILDING ELEMENT p— +664 S.F. 20 NET/OCCUPANT y
. o 2 B
| STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 al= . \ /
2
® | BEARING WALLS EXTERIOR 0 c B | <13
STORAGE ° ) | Kq° CLASSROOM (124) | 34 OCCUPANTS INTERIOR 0 it COAT ROOM - 21 COAT ROOM T
123C | *61SF 104A | +91SF B2 Nl
| +670 S.F. 20 NET/OCCUPANT NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS - EXTERIOR 0 - PER TABLE 602, FIRE SEPARATION oz 103A | *133S.F — <R>
O I — DISTANCE GREATER THAN 30' |
><- 1 °
THERAPY RM. (123)[ 23 OCCUPANTS 1= < NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS - INTERIOR 0 — I | .
[=
+ 443 S F. 20 NET/OCCUPANT i _|| FLOOR CONSTRUCTION AND ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS 0 1 ¢ ® | CLASSROOM (103) | 35 OCCUPANTS
w2 L | | .
g | ROOF CONSTRUCTION AND ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS 0 ‘ ‘ , . 4 684SE. 20 NET/OCCUPANT
= STORAGE 512 ® I I_
=1 | oz ® Il |
123D | *44SF _| () | . | i > |
| Ve L
J 8] ) - )
I: I ) COAT ROOM CORRIDOR . I —
I B 122A | +93SF - OFFICE (112) 2 OCCUPANT ; Ig ]
[=TH
> + 2l <R £ 261 SF. 150 S.FIOCCUPANT [EEL =iz _‘
0 |- uil3 —
CORRIDOR — | * 27 o
123D - ELj] COAT ROOM OFFICE (112A) 2 OCCUPANT CLASSROOM (106) | 34 OCCUPANTS =iy |
S CLASSROOM (122) | 34 OCCUPANTS OFFICE (114B) | 1 OCCUPANT it (H) * N
. 114A | +103SF +194 S F. 150 S.FIOCCUPANT +664 S.F. 20 NET/OCCUPANT |
/ ! +670 SF. 20 NET/OCCUPANT £130SF. 150 S.F/OCCUPANT : | . —
| <R>— OF |
. || COAT ROOM
| * [ e e == [ — COAT ROOM . | 105A | *98S.F
CLASSROOM (121) | 49 OCCUPANTS | ' 106A | xo1sF | = T
+ 967 S.F. 20 NET/OCCUPANT . ' — a Va\ | — <R>
| N j ® L ) I . CLASSROOM (105) | 36 OCCUPANTS
| - I
| — | i ¢ : £707SF. 20 NET/OCCUPANT
5 ° ° - ° .
|, . CLASSROOM (114) | 31 OCCUPANTS I | | E@ | .
o roon ) 2 | BOY'S TOILET /\ @ | . . II | BOY'S TOILET
S Q' 123 | +190SF - +618 S.F. 20 NET/OCCUPANT . . | =YV 110 | +188S.F
121A | £129SF HIZ ® A : q
Q‘ - 2 —
g ® - : ; CH| D i
N |5I[T GIRL'S TOILET ﬂ — GIRL'S TOILET
w =,
% . "I" | 124 | £171SF > _] CiI iD) @ | _—1]- . 110A | =170 S.F —
T . ] L] L] lo ° v |
DOOR EXIT CAPACITY I ) | r . () © | iD] !
186 OCCUPANTS x .20 = | DN - I| @E \ | STAR 3
37.2" REQUIRED B A\ | | ml i'/\:mﬁ . — °
72“ PROVIDED h ° ° o= ° ° o= ° ° c— I IH ° If ﬂ ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° o ° ° —— I@ ° i ° I-I ° ° ° A ° ° o= ° ° o= ° ° —‘ ° ° ﬁ
— |
> 1 @) O L= |
J | EX EL EX - C C — = :
C | x| .
0
| JAN. CLOSET STORAGE CORRIDOR TEL. ROOM ELEVATOR JAN. CLOSET 53
p— Iz jﬁ 125B | *22SF 111B | +174SF 122 112 110B | *26S.F x| & VESTIBULE
: ] — — — — — e - — — _ ToTALEATD | _ . _ _ -~ — — — — — — — - _ _ _ _ _JoTALEATD __ __ __ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ .gT
. 97'-8" <150™-0" MAX. 650" <120™-0" MAX. )
EL =| PS S /\/\ /\/\ E EEL
I_IL- L] L] L] L] L] L] L] L] L] L] |F L] ‘" L] L] L] L] L] L] L] L] Ir L] ‘“ L] L] L] L] L] .I | L] L] L] L] — L] L] L] L] L] L] b L] L] L ] L] L] L] L] 4
: = O o /= — _IID 5 71 %_
TOILET I ﬂ ) EXEL ST o ¢ PS  EXEL hd ST ST PS
— o S STORAGE Sl
M9A | +26SF _:‘\/“ 18 | £204SF FFEHEN{116) | 3 OCCUPANTS ® ® u/\ ° - CORRIDOR
ﬂ ® 548 SF. 200 S.F.JOCCUPANT ﬂ
EI )] CUST. OFF. (109A) | 2O0CCUPANTS |-
up - ® /\ \ STORAGE
CUST. LOUNGE (119)2 OCCUPANTS == _ ® I A\
3 P i I @ 109 | +343SF @ + 220 S F. 150 S.FIOCCUPANT|
+ 244 S F. 150 S.F.JOCCUPANT| < (&) —
ﬂ = © ‘X - o 1 = O, O O O ®
— ] Li (] (] O (] (] O (] (] O (] (]
I E |:| EX ELj
=\/ OFFICE (116A) 1 OCCUPANT o1
KITCHEN STR. (117)] 2 OCCUPANTS [EEL +85SF. 150 S.FIOCCUPANT (D psd °
Eﬂ <=ﬂ +511S.F 300 S.FJOCCUPANT i o] SCI. OFFICE (1154) | 2 OCCUPANTS @ STORACE @ N up
EX EX | =27 > i 108 | £2,381S.F uP
E N/ +218SF. 150 S.FIOCCUPANT b (H)
J PS (] (] O (] (] O (] (] =]' L] L]
:| N H
| — ] zg a
B L O O O O O q
— 107D | +135SF =
———— CAFETERIA (111) | 116 OCCUPANTS +1,248 SF. 50 NET/OCCUPANT + 452 S F. 150 S.FIOCCUPANT| | |
STORAGE
120 | £233SF ¢ up +1,726 SF. 15 NET/OCCUPANT
[ ® TOILET - i ® =
— q @ 107C +58 S.F @ :m:
TOILET \/ /A T — S
D
T *7 ~ ﬂ 2 — = =1 e 1 = = =l =l =l =l
OFFICE (107A) 3 OCCUPANTS
FAN ROOM
17A | +350SF +371S/F. 150 S.FIOCCUPANT

Existing Ground Floor Plan

1 SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

N

CLIENT

White Plains City School
District

Renovations at
Rochambeau Alternate
High School

228 Fisher Avenue
White Plains, NY 10606

SED #66-22-00-01-0-015-020

CONTRACT

ALL CONTRACTS

STATUS

FINAL BID DOCUMENT

SHEET TITLE

EXISTING GROUND FLOOR PLAN

DRAWING No.

G 101.00




XA\WPSD (White Plains Central School District) - 10991\WPSD 2401 - (Rochambeau Alt HS Renovations)\02-BIM-CADD\Con-Docs\01 General\G 102.00 Existing First Floor Plan.dwg Last Modified: May 22, 2025 - 3:19pm Plotted on: May 28, 2025 - 10:46am By NLongo

architects
+

engineers

1133 Westchester Ave., Suite N-210
White Plains, NY 10605
914.358.5623 » www.h2m.com

NY Architecture & Landscape Architecture: No Certificate Required
NY Engineering Certificate of Authorization No. 0018178

CONSULTANTS

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION
0 09-11-24 SED SUBMISSION
1 02-25-25 SED ADDENDUM 1
05-28-25 FINAL BID SET
07/31/2027
KEVIN M. MEDLER, RA. "™
NY REGISTERED ARCHITECT Lic. No. 038379
"IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 145, SECTION 7209 OF THE NYS EDUCATION LAW,
ALTERATION OF THIS DOCUMENT EXCEPT BY LICENSE PROFESSIONAL IS ILLEGAL"
DESIGNED BY: DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: REVIEWED BY:
CwWP NL CwP ’ KMM
PROJECT No.: DATE: SCALE:
WPSD2401 MAY 2025 AS SHOWN

60" PROVIDED

LEGEND BUILDING HEIGHTS, STORIES & AREA TRAVEL DISTANCE
1 HOUR MIN. FIRE RN NAME & RM# |4 OF PERSONS ROOM NUMBER ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT IN FEET ABOVE GRADE PLANE PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 504.3 SPACES WITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 1006.2
RATED WALLS 45 MIN.
e+ === CE RATED OPENING DESIGNATION TAG OCCUPANCY TYPEE, CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION TYPE IIB OCCUPANCY TYPEE,
AREA (S.F.) SQ. FT./ PERSON NS  BUILDING EQUIPPED MAXIMUM OCCUPANT | MAXIMUM COMMON PATH
PROTECTIVE UL: U906 ALLOWED EXISTING BUILDING EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT LOAD OF SPACE =49 | OF EGRESS TRAVEL = 75
THROUGHOUT WITHOUT AN WITHOUT AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
2 HOUR MIN. FIRE ® RECESSED EXISTING SMOKE DETECTOR AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM 55'.0" +l- 514"
— e+ = :SQTEERDAV}’Q'BLOSPQEON':’:'; FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 504.4 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 1017.2
PROTECTIVES UL: U408] SURFACE MOUNTED (i) EXISTING FIRE ALARM HEAT OCCUPANCY TYPEE, CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION TYPE IIB BUILDING EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITHOUT AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM = 200'
F  FIREEXTINGUISHER DETECTOR ¥:ROUZII’-II(I;B!INI?VIE'33ILF;: i'; ALLOWED EXISTING MAXIMUM CORRIDOR TRAVEL DISTANCE PER 2022 NYSED MPS
SMOKE BARRIER O EXISTING PULL EX  EXITSIGN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM 2 STORIES 4 STORIES * ANY POINT IN ANY GROUND FLOOR CORRIDOR MUST BE WITHIN 150' ALONG THE LINE OF TRAVEL TO AN
—_ __ __ WALLCONSTRUCTION PS  oraTION == EXTERIOR DOORWAY
(8.0.D.) = ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR 2020 BCNYS TABLE 506.2 ANY POINT IN A CORRIDOR OTHER THAN A GROUND FLOOR CORRIDOR SHALL NOT EXCEED 120' ALONG
£,  EXISTINGFIRE Jgrb EXISTING EMERGENCY OCCUPANCY TYPEE, CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION TYPE 1iB THE LINE OF TRAVEL TO THE STAIR ENCLOSURE OF AN EXIT STAIRWAY
ALARM STROBE LIGHTING
NS  BUILDING EQUIPPED ALLOWED A ISTING
EXITACCESSDOOR | EXEL  EXISTING EXIT SIGNWITH| FH THROUGHOUT WITHOUT AN
x| ExistDoor EMERGENCY LiGHTING | =  EXISTING FIRE HOSE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM 14,500 SF 30,600 SF
—— BUILDING AREA FRONTAGE INCREASE PER 2020 NYSBC SECTION 506.2 NOT REQUIRED OR TABULATED FIRE PROTECTION AND LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS
® * EXISTING NON-COMPLIANT. NO CHANGE
RESCUE WINDOW
éﬁf&:ﬁc AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED PER 2020 BCNYS SECTION 903.2.3 *
‘ o _ o | PATHOF  CP.T.D.=(COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL DIST) 1. GROUP E FIRE AREA IS GREATER THAN 12,000 SF || |
EGRESS E.A.T.D. = (EXIST ACCESS TRAVEL DIST.) 2. GROUP E FIRE AREA HAS AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 300 OR MORE.
MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCE _NOTAPPLICABLE ® O
PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE REQUIRED PER 2020 BCNYS SECTION 906.1
PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 1004.5 1. IN GROUP E OCCUPANCIES
NOTE: 2. WITHIN 30 FEET OF COMMERCIAL COOKING EQUIPMENT
_EXISTING SMOKE DETECTORS To FUNCTION OF SPACE: FLOOR AREA (SF) PER OCCUPANT 3. AREAS WHERE FLAMMABLE OR COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS ARE STORED MUSIC ROOM (202) | 18 OCCUPANTS CLASSROOM (201) | 44 OCCUPANTS
REMAIN (TYP. FOR ALL). ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL & EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 GROSS g mEQE';EESIOR'E8';\?TTT_ILI’ECZTOI;':ileéNgggEng‘zzsvufg&NsTATE SECTIONS +862 S.F. 50 NET/OCCUPANT +869 S.F. 20 NET/OCCUPANT
ASSEMBLY UNCONCENTRATED, TABLES & CHAIRS 15 NET " TABLE 906.1
BUSINESS 150 GROSS FIRE EXTINGUISHERS FOR CLASS-A FIRE HAZARDS - LIGHT (LOW) HAZARD OCCUPANCY PER 2020 BCNYS
CLASSROOM AREA 20 NET TABLE 906.3(1)
EDUCATIONAL MINIMUM RATED SINGLE EXTINGUISHER: 2A
SHOPS & OTHER VOCATIONAL ROOM AREAS 50 NET FLOOR AREA PER UNIT OF A: 3,000 SF
STAR 1 FLOOR AREA FOR EXTINGUISHER: 11,250 SF
MAX. DISTANCE OF TRAVEL: 75 FEET
MANUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM PER TABLE 2020 BCNYS 906.3(2) _|
[ - A MANUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM THAT INITIATES THE OCCUPANT NOTIFICATION SIGNAL UTILIZING AN — T e T —— . S
'5' — EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATION SYSTEM MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION I ‘ ;
o EL (") o 907.5.2.2 AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 907.6 SHALL BE INSTALLED IN GROUP E
S [ OCCUPANCIES. WHERE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS OR SMOKE DETECTORS ARE INSTALLED, - T
] ‘ |:.\/=— SUCH SYSTEMS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE BUILDING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. - * SD E
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LEGEND BUILDING HEIGHTS, STORIES & AREA
1 HOUR MIN. FIRE ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT IN FEET ABOVE GRADE PLANE PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 504.3 SPACES WITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 1006.2
RATED WALLS 45 MIN. || RMNAVIE & RW# | #OF PERSONS ROOH NUMBER OCCUPANCY TYPE E CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION TYPE IIB
— o DESIGNATION TA ,
FIRE RATED OPENING |I')cer'o e [sq pr/pERsON | oo ron 16 NS BUILDING EQUIPPED OCCUPANGY TYPEE, MAXIMUM OCCUPANT | MAXIMUM COMMON PATH
PROTECTIVE UL: U906 il Sl ALLOWED EXISTING BUILDING EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT - fipnl
THROUGHOUT WITHOUT AN WITHOUT AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM LOAD OF SPACE=49 | OF EGRESS TRAVEL =75
2 HOUR MIN. FIRE RECESSED AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM 55'.0" +l- 514"
RATEDWALLS 90 MIN. | e P EXTINGUISHER EXISTING SMOKE DETECTOR
— . FIRE RATED OPENING FEC ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 504.4 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 1017.2
PROTECTIVES UL: U408] SURFACE MOUNTED (i) EXISTING FIRE ALARM HEAT OCCUPANCY TYPEE, CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION TYPE IIB BUILDING EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITHOUT AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM = 200'
F  FIREEXTINGUISHER DETECTOR ¥:ROUZII’-II(I;B!INI?VIE'33ILF;: i'; ALLOWED EXISTING MAXIMUM CORRIDOR TRAVEL DISTANCE PER 2022 NYSED MPS
SMOKE BARRIER O ps  EXISTING PULL X EXITSIGN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM 2 STORIES 4 STORIES * ANY POINT IN ANY GROUND FLOOR CORRIDOR MUST BE WITHIN 150' ALONG THE LINE OF TRAVEL TO AN
— — — QAL CONSTRUCTION STATION — ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR 2020 BCNYS TABLE 506.2 EXTERIOR DOORWIAY
(B.0.D.) pe : ANY POINT IN A CORRIDOR OTHER THAN A GROUND FLOOR CORRIDOR SHALL NOT EXCEED 120' ALONG
EXISTING FIRE =) EXISTING EMERGENCY OCCUPANCY TYPEE, CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION TYPE IIB THE LINE OF TRAVEL TO THE STAIR ENCLOSURE OF AN EXIT STAIRWAY
- EL
ALARM STROBE LIGHTING NS  BUILDING EQUIPPED
THROUGHOUT WITHOUT AN ALLOWED EXISTING
EXIT ACCESS DOOR EX/EL  EXISTING EXIT SIGNWITH| FH
EXISTING FIRE HOSE *
EXIST DOOR EMERGENGY LiGHTING | £ AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM 14,500 SF 30,600 SF
—— BUILDING AREA FRONTAGE INCREASE PER 2020 NYSBC SECTION 506.2 NOT REQUIRED OR TABULATED FIRE PROTECTION AND LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS
® * EXISTING NON-COMPLIANT. NO CHANGE
RESCUE WINDOW
éﬁf&:ﬁ'ﬂc AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED PER 2020 BCNYS SECTION 903.2.3 *
‘ o _ o | PATHOF  CP.T.D.=(COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL DIST) 1. GROUP E FIRE AREA IS GREATER THAN 12,000 SF
EGRESS E.A.T.D. = (EXIST ACCESS TRAVEL DIST.) 2. GROUP E FIRE AREA HAS AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 300 OR MORE.
MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCE _NOTAPPLICABLE
PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE REQUIRED PER 2020 BCNYS SECTION 906.1
PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 1004.5 1. IN GROUP E OCCUPANCIES
NOTE: 2. WITHIN 30 FEET OF COMMERCIAL COOKING EQUIPMENT 7
EXISTING SHOKE DETECTORS To FUNCTION OF SPACE: FLOOR AREA (SF) PER OCCUPANT 3. AREAS WHERE FLAMMABLE OR COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS ARE STORED ()
4. ON EACH FLOOR OF STRUCTURES UNDER CONSTRUCTION
ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL & EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 GROSS
REMAIN (TYP. FOR ALL). a 5. WHERE REQUIRED BY THE 2020 FIRE CODE OF NEW YORK STATE SECTIONS
ASSEMBLY UNCONCENTRATED, TABLES & CHAIRS 15 NET TABLE 906.1
BUSINESS 150 GROSS FIRE EXTINGUISHERS FOR CLASS-A FIRE HAZARDS - LIGHT (LOW) HAZARD OCCUPANCY PER 2020 BCNYS
TABLE 906.3(1)
CLASSROOM AREA
STAR 1 EDUCATIONAL 20 NET MINIMUM RATED SINGLE EXTINGUISHER: 2A
SHOPS & OTHER VOCATIONAL ROOM AREAS 50 NET FLOOR AREA PER UNIT OF A: 3,000 SF
FLOOR AREA FOR EXTINGUISHER: 11,250 SF
MAX. DISTANCE OF TRAVEL: 75 FEET
MANUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM PER TABLE 2020 BCNYS 906.3(2)
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SUCH SYSTEMS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE BUILDING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. || EL:U
| FR = COAT ROOM BE —
326A | +97SF
‘ ‘ ' I A — T CLASSROOM (304) | 34 OCCUPANTS - 4-E = = —
n [ ]
rs , ~® FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQ'TS FOR BUILDING | | esel.
st +670S.F. -~
| 0 ELEMENTS (HOURS) PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 601 | @
| | F (2020 BCNYS TABLE 601 & 602 OF | E
! . STAFF LOUN. (326) | 3 OCCUPANTS BUILDING ELEMENT TYPEIIB | . =
— | STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 %
| +446 SF. 150 S.FIOCCUPANT O COAT ROOM <
BEARING WALLS EXTERDR ; [ 304A | :104SF . al: |
. +104S. - o |, ||
CLASSROOM (325) | 37 OCCUPANTS ) | =/\ NTERIOR 0 1l <13 — COAT ROOM
+732SF. 20 NET/OCCUPANT I NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS - EXTERIOR 0 - PER TABLE 602, FIRE SEPARATION 2z 31A | +134S.F - —<R>
= — DISTANCE GREATER THAN 30' . 5S
aly, { =S .
<|g — = Li! ]
m.l§ OFFICE (324) 2 OCCUPANTS NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS - INTERIOR 0 I |
F_:'Ifo ! e FLOOR CONSTRUCTION AND ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS 0 @ . I CLASSROOM (301) | 30 OCCUPANTS
COAT ROOM 5 e . +153 S F. 150 S.FIOCCUPANT ] .
<R>_ - 7a | 125F Im ROOF CONSTRUCTION AND ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS 0 || | +506 SF. 20 NETIOCCUPANT
— T | |
— ’ I . \ (¥ * 1 OFFICE (312A) 2 OCCUPANTS - | .
| i
/ + 207 S.F. 150 S.FIOCCUPANT OFFICE (306A) 2 0CCUPANTS ° I |
— I::”—l—r-I . | — |
— ® | . +166 S.F. 150 S.F/OCCUPANT =\f . | -
E (1) Q S OFFICE (312B) 1 OCCUPANT + B
— | Jim COAT ROOM
[ ] - + o pr—
| L | 4. ] sersr —® £127 SF. 150 S.FIOCCUPANT I ! v
B— I I
* ELJ CLASSROOM (306B| 23 OCCUPANTS
. OFFICE (312C) 2 OCCUPANTS OFFICE (312) 4 OCCUPANT . | E
|| . ELEVATOR +445S F. 20 NET/OCCUPANT .
CORRIDOR | @ +247SF. 150 S.F/OCCUPANT +456 S.F. 150 S.F/OCCUPANT }FH I =
| & “ o I
o CORRIDOR
I . SCIENCE RM (322) | 14 OCCUPANTS ® COAT ROOM . |
| j = [ === = \ == | 306C | +97SF | I |
(£}69 S.F. 50 NETIOCCUPANT. | ] i
CLASSROOM (323) | 37 OCCUPANTS . ' || | i _<R>
| / Il | | oFFICE (312D) 3 OCCUPANTS | .
+724SF. 20 NET/OCCUPANT I =) I CLASSROOM (303) | 44 OCCUPANTS
+312SF. 150 S.F/OCCUPANT
- : D| | — ) 879 SF. 20 NET/OCCUPANT
<R>_ - COAT ROOM g alf é ?I T BOY'S TOILET alZ
= o — ° || 2
il 323 | +119SF <|3 : (S — 321 | £191sF <z |
w - W —
v \4
2y ol B S 2z
218 . , - o GIRL'S TOILET Ole
I sT[] B — 320 | £171SF
E @ . | - - CH JAN. CLOSET ]
. [T 308A | +26SF
I HRORN H EE —
—— J ° a—— ° ° a—— ° ° a—— ° ° — _l_EX_ ] | ° ° ° = ’.—‘ II@ o ° Eﬁl L4 L4 L4 L4 L4 -_——— L4 L4 -_——— L4 L4 -_——— L4 CE—
J
— =& B — STARR 3
) I ==l E EL < ]
L uP J EL
/ ___________________ TOTALEATD _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ____ e o _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ToTALEATD__ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 1 _ _ o _|___ _____ /
900" <120-0" MAX.
— ® DN JAN. CLOSET CORRIDOR GIRL'S TOILET BOY'S TOILET —
PS ST 321A | *27SF : : 300 | £172SF 308 | +192SF
Or1 | | — | — =
] [ ] G [ ] [ ] G [ ] L] L] L] L] L] L] L] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] _L [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] L] L] [ ] .d G [ ] [ ] G [ ] [ ] G [ ] L ]
74 N
STARR 2 STORAGE ] FACULTY TOILET ﬁw
37 | +85SF 37A | £104SF il

architects
+

engineers

1133 Westchester Ave., Suite N-210
White Plains, NY 10605
914.358.5623 » www.h2m.com

NY Architecture & Landscape Architecture: No Certificate Required
NY Engineering Certificate of Authorization No. 0018178

CONSULTANTS

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION
0 09-11-24 SED SUBMISSION
1 02-25-25 SED ADDENDUM 1
05-28-25 FINAL BID SET
07/31/2027
KEVIN M. MEDLER, RA. "™
NY REGISTERED ARCHITECT Lic. No. 038379
"IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 145, SECTION 7209 OF THE NYS EDUCATION LAW,
ALTERATION OF THIS DOCUMENT EXCEPT BY LICENSE PROFESSIONAL IS ILLEGAL"
DESIGNED BY: DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: REVIEWED BY:
CwWP NL CwP ’ KMM
PROJECT No.: DATE: SCALE:
WPSD2401 MAY 2025 AS SHOWN

ART ROOM (307)

18 OCCUPANTS

307A | £40SF

STORAGE

==l

307B | £49SF

STORAGE

307C [ +102sF

——I

|—

[—|

| —

[—

Existing Second Floor Plan

1 SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

N

[=——=

[—

[—|

—

—

= [==

e

+879S.F.

50 NET/OCCUPANT

CLIENT

White Plains City School
District

Renovations at
Rochambeau Alternate
High School

228 Fisher Avenue
White Plains, NY 10606

SED #66-22-00-01-0-015-020

CONTRACT

ALL CONTRACTS

STATUS

FINAL BID DOCUMENT

SHEET TITLE

EXISTING SECOND FLOOR PLAN

DRAWING No.

G 103.00




X\WPSD (White Plains Central School District) - 10991\WPSD 2401 - (Rochambeau Alt HS Renovations)\02-BIM-CADD\Con-Docs\01 General\G 104.00 Existing Third Floor Plan.dwg Last Modified: Mar 21, 2025 - 12:52pm Plotted on: May 28, 2025 - 10:47am By NLongo

LEGEND BUILDING HEIGHTS, STORIES & AREA TRAVEL DISTANCE
1 HOUR MIN. FIRE ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT IN FEET ABOVE GRADE PLANE PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 504.3 SPACES WITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 1006.2
RATED WALLS 45 MIN. | | RMNAME &RV # | # OF PERSONS ROO NUMBER OCCUPANCY TYPE E CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION TYPE IIB
— e — DESIGNATION TA ,
FIRE RATED OPENING |I')cer'o e [sq pr/pERsON | oo ron 16 NS BUILDING EQUIPPED OCCUPANGY TYPEE, MAXIMUM OCCUPANT | MAXIMUM COMMON PATH
PROTECTIVE UL: U906 ks - ALLOWED EXISTING BUILDING EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT N gl
THROUGHOUT WITHOUT AN WITHOUT AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM LOAD OF SPACE=49 | OF EGRESS TRAVEL =75
2 HOUR MIN. FIRE RECESSED AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM 55'-0" +- 514"
RATEDWALLS 90 MIN. | e P EXTINGUISHER EXISTING SMOKE DETECTOR
= * = CRE RATED OPENING FEC ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 504.4 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 1017.2
PROTECTIVES UL: U408] SURFACE MOUNTED @ EXISTING FIRE ALARM HEAT OCCUPANCY TYPEE, CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION TYPE IIB BUILDING EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITHOUT AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM = 200"
F  FIREEXTINGUISHER DETECTOR ¥:Roulc3;l|1-||<|53¥l\?vﬁggﬁ: i'; ALLOWED EXISTING MAXIMUM CORRIDOR TRAVEL DISTANCE PER 2022 NYSED MPS
SMOKE BARRIER O EXISTING PULL EX  EXITSIGN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM 2 STORIES 4 STORIES * ANY POINT IN ANY GROUND FLOOR CORRIDOR MUST BE WITHIN 150' ALONG THE LINE OF TRAVEL TO AN
—_ __ __ WALLCONSTRUCTION PS  oraTION == EXTERIOR DOORWAY
(B.0.D.) = ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR 2020 BCNYS TABLE 506.2 ANY POINT IN A CORRIDOR OTHER THAN A GROUND FLOOR CORRIDOR SHALL NOT EXCEED 120' ALONG
£,  EXISTINGFIRE Jgrb EXISTING EMERGENCY OCCUPANCY TYPEE, CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION TYPE 1iB THE LINE OF TRAVEL TO THE STAIR ENCLOSURE OF AN EXIT STAIRWAY
ALARM STROBE LIGHTING NS  BUILDING EQUIPPED
THROUGHOUT WITHOUT AN ALLOWED EXISTING
EXIT ACCESS DOOR EX/EL  EXISTING EXITSIGNWITH| FH
EXISTING FIRE HOSE *
EXIST DOOR EMERGENGY LiGHTING | £ AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM 14,500 SF 30,600 SF
L BUILDING AREA FRONTAGE INCREASE PER 2020 NYSBC SECTION 506.2 NOT REQUIRED OR TABULATED FIRE PROTECTION AND LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS
= %R> RESCUE WINDOW * EXISTING NON-COMPLIANT. NO CHANGE
23%%%? AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED PER 2020 BCNYS SECTION 903.2.3 *
‘ o _ » | PATHOF  CP.T.D.=(COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL DIST, 1. GROUP E FIRE AREA IS GREATER THAN 12,000 SF
EGRESS E.A.T.D. = (EXIST ACCESS TRAVEL DIST.) 2. GROUP E FIRE AREA HAS AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 300 OR MORE.
MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCE _NOTAPPLICABLE
PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE REQUIRED PER 2020 BCNYS SECTION 906.1
PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 1004.5 1. IN GROUP E OCCUPANCIES
NOTE: 2. WITHIN 30 FEET OF COMMERCIAL COOKING EQUIPMENT
EXISTING SHOKE DETECTORS To FUNCTION OF SPACE: FLOOR AREA (SF) PER OCCUPANT 3. AREAS WHERE FLAMMABLE OR COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS ARE STORED
4. ON EACH FLOOR OF STRUCTURES UNDER CONSTRUCTION
ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL & EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 GROSS
REMAIN (TYP. FOR ALL). Q 5. WHERE REQUIRED BY THE 2020 FIRE CODE OF NEW YORK STATE SECTIONS
ASSEMBLY UNCONCENTRATED, TABLES & CHAIRS 15 NET TABLE 906.1
BUSINESS 150 GROSS FIRE EXTINGUISHERS FOR CLASS-A FIRE HAZARDS - LIGHT (LOW) HAZARD OCCUPANCY PER 2020 BCNYS
TABLE 906.3(1)
CLASSROOM AREA
EDUCATIONAL 20 NET MINIMUM RATED SINGLE EXTINGUISHER: 2-A
SHOPS & OTHER VOCATIONAL ROOM AREAS 50 NET FLOOR AREA PER UNIT OF A: 3,000 SF
FLOOR AREA FOR EXTINGUISHER: 11,250 SF
MAX. DISTANCE OF TRAVEL: 75 FEET
MANUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM PER TABLE 2020 BCNYS 906.3(2)
O A MANUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM THAT INITIATES THE OCCUPANT NOTIFICATION SIGNAL UTILIZING AN
EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATION SYSTEM MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION
907.5.2.2 AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 907.6 SHALL BE INSTALLED IN GROUP E
| OCCUPANCIES. WHERE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS OR SMOKE DETECTORS ARE INSTALLED,
SUCH SYSTEMS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE BUILDING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.
- FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQ'TS FOR BUILDING
O ELEMENTS (HOURS) PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 601
4 BUILDING ELEMENT TYPE IIB
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GENERAL CODE NOTES

2020 EBCNYS COMPLIANCE

1. ALLINTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS IDENTIFIED IN TABLE 803.13 OF THE 2020 BCNYS.

2. THIS FACILITY WILL BE EQUIPPED WITH FULLY ADDRESSABLE FIRE ALARM AND SMOKE DETECTION SYSTEM THAT COMPLIES WITH NFPA 72 AND SECTION 907 OF THE 2020
BCNYS. REFERTO ‘ FA’ DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

3. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED AS INDICATED IN SECTION 906 OF THE 2020 BCNYS TABLE 906.1 AND TABLE 906.3 OF THE BCNYS. PORTABLE FIRE
EXTINGUISHERS SHALL ALSO BE SELECTED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 10. SEE CODE COMPLIANCE PLANS FOR QUANTITIES AND LOCATIONS OF
EXTINGUISHERS.

4. MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT INDICATED ON CODE COMPLIANCE PLANS ARE AS INDICATED ON TABLE 1004.5 OF THE 2020 BCNYS.

5. THE MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 44 " PER SECTION 1020.2 OF THE 2020 BCNYS.

6. AS PER SECTION 1105.1 OF THE 2020 BCNYS, 60% OF ALL PUBLIC ENTRANCES MUST BE ACCESSIBLE. TWO (2) OF THE TWO (2) ENTRANCES INTO THE BUILDING ARE
ACCESSIBLE (100%). ALL OTHER DOORS ARE FOR EGRESS ONLY AND NOT ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC. SEE CODE COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR LOCATIONS AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

EBCNYS CHAPTER 6 - CLASSIFICATION OF WORK

SECTION 601- ALTERATION - LEVEL 2

601.2 SCOPE: LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS SHALL APPLY WHERE THE WORK AREA IS LESS THAN 50 PERCENT OF THE BUILDING
AREA

603 APPLICATION: LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 601.2 SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER
7 AND 8 FOR LEVEL 1 ALTERATIONS AND LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS RESPECTIVELY.

EBCNYS CHAPTER 9 - ALTERATIONS - LEVEL 2

SECTION 901 - GENERAL
901.1 SCOPE: LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 603 SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS CHAPTER.

ALTERATION WORK AT THIS BUILDING CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:

CHAPTER 6 - CLASSIFICATION OF WORK

CODE SECTION

REQUIRED/ALLOWED

ACTUAL AND PROPOSED

SECTION 601.2 WORK AREA

APPLIES- THE WORK AREA AS DEFINED IN
CHAPTER 2, SHALL BE IDENTIFIED ON THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

REFER TO "PROJECT SCOPE" DESCRIPTION
FOR WORK DONE WITHIN THE EXISTING
BUILDING AND INCLUDED UNDER THIS
APPLICATION.

SECTION 604.1
ALTERATION-LEVEL 2

APPLIES- LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS COMPLIES
WITH THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF
SECTIONS 602 AND 603.

EXISTING BUILDING TO COMPLY, REFER
TO 'PROJECT SCOPE' DESCRIPTION.

LEGEND

RS

ALTERATION LEVEL 1

ALTERATION LEVEL 2

EXTERIOR 1. REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL WINDOWS
7. AS PER TABLE 1106.1 OF THE 2020 BCNYS, ONE (1) ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE IS REQUIRED WHEN THE TOTAL PARKING SPACES RANGE BETWEEN 1-25. (NOTE: THE
INTERIOR 1. REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CLASSROOM FINISHES
MINIMUM REQUIRED BY THE BCNYS MAY BE SUPERSEDED BY LOCAL ZONING ORDINANCE) 2 RENOVATION OF KITCHEN AND CAFETERIA. —_{\1 =l ] /\
8.  ALL GLAZING IN DOORS, FIXED SIDE PANELS ADJOINING DOORS, INTERIOR PARTITIONS WHERE GLAZING EXTENDS TO WITHIN 1° -6 ” OF FINISHED FLOOR AND GLASS 3. RENOVATION OF SCIENCE AND ART ROOM o ’
PANELS GREATER THAN 50 SF TO BE FULLY TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS PER CHAPTER 24 OF THE 2020 BCNYS.
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— B — CLASSROOM CLASSROOM
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MATERIALS TO THE LEVEL OF EXIST DISCHARGE AND FLOORS BELOW.
STAIR 4
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GENERAL CODE NOTES

2020 EBCNYS COMPLIANCE

CHAPTER 6 - CLASSIFICATION OF WORK

1. ALLINTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS IDENTIFIED IN TABLE 803.13 OF THE 2020 BCNYS.
2. THIS FACILITY WILL BE EQUIPPED WITH FULLY ADDRESSABLE FIRE ALARM AND SMOKE DETECTION SYSTEM THAT COMPLIES WITH NFPA 72 AND SECTION 907 OF THE 2020

BCNYS. REFERTO ‘ FA’ DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
3. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED AS INDICATED IN SECTION 906 OF THE 2020 BCNYS TABLE 906.1 AND TABLE 906.3 OF THE BCNYS. PORTABLE FIRE
EXTINGUISHERS SHALL ALSO BE SELECTED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 10. SEE CODE COMPLIANCE PLANS FOR QUANTITIES AND LOCATIONS OF

EXTINGUISHERS.

4. MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT INDICATED ON CODE COMPLIANCE PLANS ARE AS INDICATED ON TABLE 1004.5 OF THE 2020 BCNYS.
5. THE MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 44 " PER SECTION 1020.2 OF THE 2020 BCNYS.
6. AS PER SECTION 1105.1 OF THE 2020 BCNYS, 60% OF ALL PUBLIC ENTRANCES MUST BE ACCESSIBLE. TWO (2) OF THE TWO (2) ENTRANCES INTO THE BUILDING ARE

ACCESSIBLE (100%). ALL OTHER DOORS ARE FOR EGRESS ONLY AND NOT ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC. SEE CODE COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR LOCATIONS AND ADDITIONAL

INFORMATION.

7.  AS PER TABLE 1106.1 OF THE 2020 BCNYS, ONE (1) ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE IS REQUIRED WHEN THE TOTAL PARKING SPACES RANGE BETWEEN 1-25. (NOTE: THE
MINIMUM REQUIRED BY THE BCNYS MAY BE SUPERSEDED BY LOCAL ZONING ORDINANCE)
8.  ALL GLAZING IN DOORS, FIXED SIDE PANELS ADJOINING DOORS, INTERIOR PARTITIONS WHERE GLAZING EXTENDS TO WITHIN 1’ -6 ” OF FINISHED FLOOR AND GLASS
PANELS GREATER THAN 50 SF TO BE FULLY TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS PER CHAPTER 24 OF THE 2020 BCNYS.

EBCNYS CHAPTER 6 - CLASSIFICATION OF WORK

CODE SECTION

REQUIRED/ALLOWED

ACTUAL AND PROPOSED

SECTION 601- ALTERATION - LEVEL 2

601.2 SCOPE: LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS SHALL APPLY WHERE THE WORK AREA IS LESS THAN 50 PERCENT OF THE BUILDING
AREA

603 APPLICATION: LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 601.2 SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER
7 AND 8 FOR LEVEL 1 ALTERATIONS AND LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS RESPECTIVELY.

SECTION 601.2 WORK AREA

APPLIES- THE WORK AREA AS DEFINED IN
CHAPTER 2, SHALL BE IDENTIFIED ON THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

REFER TO "PROJECT SCOPE" DESCRIPTION
FOR WORK DONE WITHIN THE EXISTING
BUILDING AND INCLUDED UNDER THIS
APPLICATION.

EBCNYS CHAPTER 9 - ALTERATIONS - LEVEL 2

SECTION 901 - GENERAL

SECTION 604.1
ALTERATION-LEVEL 2

APPLIES- LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS COMPLIES
WITH THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF
SECTIONS 602 AND 603.

EXISTING BUILDING TO COMPLY, REFER
TO 'PROJECT SCOPE' DESCRIPTION.

901.1 SCOPE: LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 603 SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS CHAPTER.

ALTERATION WORK AT THIS BUILDING CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:

EXTERIOR 1. REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL WINDOWS

1. REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CLASSROOM FINISHES
2. RENOVATION OF KITCHEN AND CAFETERIA.
3. RENOVATION OF SCIENCE AND ART ROOM

INTERIOR

CLASSROOM

102 845

S.F

LEGEND
ALTERATION LEVEL 1
m ALTERATION LEVEL 2
CLASSROOM
101 | £860SF
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BUILDING ELEMENTS AND | SECTION 802.2.1, 802.2.2, AND 802.2.3 FROM THE HIGHEST WORK AREA FLOOR
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GENERAL CODE NOTES

2020 EBCNYS COMPLIANCE

1. ALLINTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS IDENTIFIED IN TABLE 803.13 OF THE 2020 BCNYS.

2. THIS FACILITY WILL BE EQUIPPED WITH FULLY ADDRESSABLE FIRE ALARM AND SMOKE DETECTION SYSTEM THAT COMPLIES WITH NFPA 72 AND SECTION 907 OF THE 2020

BCNYS. REFERTO ‘ FA’ DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

3. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED AS INDICATED IN SECTION 906 OF THE 2020 BCNYS TABLE 906.1 AND TABLE 906.3 OF THE BCNYS. PORTABLE FIRE

EXTINGUISHERS SHALL ALSO BE SELECTED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 10. SEE CODE COMPLIANCE PLANS FOR QUANTITIES AND LOCATIONS OF

EXTINGUISHERS.

4. MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT INDICATED ON CODE COMPLIANCE PLANS ARE AS INDICATED ON TABLE 1004.5 OF THE 2020 BCNYS.

5. THE MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 44 " PER SECTION 1020.2 OF THE 2020 BCNYS.

6. AS PER SECTION 1105.1 OF THE 2020 BCNYS, 60% OF ALL PUBLIC ENTRANCES MUST BE ACCESSIBLE. TWO (2) OF THE TWO (2) ENTRANCES INTO THE BUILDING ARE

ACCESSIBLE (100%). ALL OTHER DOORS ARE FOR EGRESS ONLY AND NOT ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC. SEE CODE COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR LOCATIONS AND ADDITIONAL

INFORMATION.

7.  AS PER TABLE 1106.1 OF THE 2020 BCNYS, ONE (1) ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE IS REQUIRED WHEN THE TOTAL PARKING SPACES RANGE BETWEEN 1-25. (NOTE: THE

MINIMUM REQUIRED BY THE BCNYS MAY BE SUPERSEDED BY LOCAL ZONING ORDINANCE)

8.  ALL GLAZING IN DOORS, FIXED SIDE PANELS ADJOINING DOORS, INTERIOR PARTITIONS WHERE GLAZING EXTENDS TO WITHIN 1’ -6 ” OF FINISHED FLOOR AND GLASS

PANELS GREATER THAN 50 SF TO BE FULLY TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS PER CHAPTER 24 OF THE 2020 BCNYS.

EBCNYS CHAPTER 6 - CLASSIFICATION OF WORK

SECTION 601- ALTERATION - LEVEL 2
601.2 SCOPE:
AREA

603 APPLICATION: LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 601.2 SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER

LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS SHALL APPLY WHERE THE WORK AREA IS LESS THAN 50 PERCENT OF THE BUILDING

7 AND 8 FOR LEVEL 1 ALTERATIONS AND LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS RESPECTIVELY.

CHAPTER 6 - CLASSIFICATION OF WORK

CODE SECTION

REQUIRED/ALLOWED

ACTUAL AND PROPOSED

LEGEND

SECTION 601.2 WORK AREA

APPLIES- THE WORK AREA AS DEFINED IN
CHAPTER 2, SHALL BE IDENTIFIED ON THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

REFER TO "PROJECT SCOPE" DESCRIPTION
FOR WORK DONE WITHIN THE EXISTING
BUILDING AND INCLUDED UNDER THIS
APPLICATION.

EBCNYS CHAPTER 9 - ALTERATIONS - LEVEL 2

SECTION 901 - GENERAL

901.1 SCOPE: LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 603 SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS CHAPTER.

ALTERATION WORK AT THIS BUILDING CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:

EXTERIOR
INTERIOR

1. REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL WINDOWS
1. REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CLASSROOM FINISHES

2. RENOVATION OF KITCHEN AND CAFETERIA.
3. RENOVATION OF SCIENCE AND ART ROOM

SECTION 604.1
ALTERATION-LEVEL 2

APPLIES- LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS COMPLIES
WITH THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF
SECTIONS 602 AND 603.

EXISTING BUILDING TO COMPLY, REFER
TO 'PROJECT SCOPE' DESCRIPTION.

RS

ALTERATION LEVEL 1

ALTERATION LEVEL 2

CLASSROOM

202 * 350 S.F

CLASSROOM

201 +385S.F

CODE SECTION REQUIRED/ALLOWED ACTUAL AND PROPOSED I I
SECTION 801.2 IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 8, ALL WORK SHALL COMPLIES.
COMPLIANCE COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 7 I I
SECTION 802 EXISTING VERTICAL OPENINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF COMPLIES.
BUILDING ELEMENTS AND | SECTION 802.2.1, 802.2.2, AND 802.2.3 FROM THE HIGHEST WORK AREA FLOOR
MATERIALS TO THE LEVEL OF EXIST DISCHARGE AND FLOORS BELOW.
SECTION 803 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS SYSTEMS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE EXISTING
STAR 1 COAT ROOM FIRE PROTECTION WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS 803.2.1 - 803.2.6 AND THE IBC. NON-COMPLIANT
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— ;; 4.' —
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GENERAL CODE NOTES

1. ALLINTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS IDENTIFIED IN TABLE 803.13 OF THE 2020 BCNYS.

2. THIS FACILITY WILL BE EQUIPPED WITH FULLY ADDRESSABLE FIRE ALARM AND SMOKE DETECTION SYSTEM THAT COMPLIES WITH NFPA 72 AND SECTION 907 OF THE 2020

BCNYS. REFERTO ‘ FA’ DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

3. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED AS INDICATED IN SECTION 906 OF THE 2020 BCNYS TABLE 906.1 AND TABLE 906.3 OF THE BCNYS. PORTABLE FIRE

EXTINGUISHERS SHALL ALSO BE SELECTED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 10. SEE CODE COMPLIANCE PLANS FOR QUANTITIES AND LOCATIONS OF

EXTINGUISHERS.

4. MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT INDICATED ON CODE COMPLIANCE PLANS ARE AS INDICATED ON TABLE 1004.5 OF THE 2020 BCNYS.
5. THE MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 44 " PER SECTION 1020.2 OF THE 2020 BCNYS.
6. AS PER SECTION 1105.1 OF THE 2020 BCNYS, 60% OF ALL PUBLIC ENTRANCES MUST BE ACCESSIBLE. TWO (2) OF THE TWO (2) ENTRANCES INTO THE BUILDING ARE

ACCESSIBLE (100%). ALL OTHER DOORS ARE FOR EGRESS ONLY AND NOT ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC. SEE CODE COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR LOCATIONS AND ADDITIONAL

INFORMATION.

7.  AS PER TABLE 1106.1 OF THE 2020 BCNYS, ONE (1) ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE IS REQUIRED WHEN THE TOTAL PARKING SPACES RANGE BETWEEN 1-25. (NOTE: THE

MINIMUM REQUIRED BY THE BCNYS MAY BE SUPERSEDED BY LOCAL ZONING ORDINANCE)
8.  ALL GLAZING IN DOORS, FIXED SIDE PANELS ADJOINING DOORS, INTERIOR PARTITIONS WHERE GLAZING EXTENDS TO WITHIN 1’ -6 ” OF FINISHED FLOOR AND GLASS

PANELS GREATER THAN 50 SF TO BE FULLY TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS PER CHAPTER 24 OF THE 2020 BCNYS.

2020 EBCNYS COMPLIANCE

EBCNYS CHAPTER 6 - CLASSIFICATION OF WORK

601.2 SCOPE:

SECTION 601- ALTERATION - LEVEL 2
LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS SHALL APPLY WHERE THE WORK AREA IS LESS THAN 50 PERCENT OF THE BUILDING
AREA
603 APPLICATION: LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 601.2 SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER

7 AND 8 FOR LEVEL 1 ALTERATIONS AND LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS RESPECTIVELY.

CHAPTER 6 - CLASSIFICATION OF WORK

CODE SECTION

REQUIRED/ALLOWED

ACTUAL AND PROPOSED

SECTION 601.2 WORK AREA

APPLIES- THE WORK AREA AS DEFINED IN
CHAPTER 2, SHALL BE IDENTIFIED ON THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

REFER TO "PROJECT SCOPE" DESCRIPTION
FOR WORK DONE WITHIN THE EXISTING
BUILDING AND INCLUDED UNDER THIS
APPLICATION.

EBCNYS CHAPTER 9 - ALTERATIONS - LEVEL 2

EXTERIOR
INTERIOR

SECTION 901 - GENERAL
901.1 SCOPE: LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 603 SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS CHAPTER.

ALTERATION WORK AT THIS BUILDING CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL WINDOWS

1. REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CLASSROOM FINISHES
2. RENOVATION OF KITCHEN AND CAFETERIA.
3. RENOVATION OF SCIENCE AND ART ROOM

SECTION 604.1
ALTERATION-LEVEL 2

APPLIES- LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS COMPLIES
WITH THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF
SECTIONS 602 AND 603.

EXISTING BUILDING TO COMPLY, REFER
TO 'PROJECT SCOPE' DESCRIPTION.

LEGEND

RS

ALTERATION LEVEL 1

ALTERATION LEVEL 2

2020 EBCNYS CHAPTER 8 ALTERATIONS - LEVEL 2
CODE SECTION REQUIRED/ALLOWED ACTUAL AND PROPOSED
SECTION 801.2 IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 8, ALL WORK SHALL COMPLIES. ( )
COMPLIANCE COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 7
SECTION 802 EXISTING VERTICAL OPENINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF COMPLIES.
BUILDING ELEMENTS AND | SECTION 802.2.1, 802.2.2, AND 802.2.3 FROM THE HIGHEST WORK AREA FLOOR
MATERIALS TO THE LEVEL OF EXIST DISCHARGE AND FLOORS BELOW.
SECTION 803 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS SYSTEMS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE EXISTING
—y FIRE PROTECTION WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS 803.2.1 - 803.2.6 AND THE IBC. NON-COMPLIANT
COAT ROOM
326A | +100S.F SECTION 803.4 AN APPROVED FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AND DETECTION SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLIES.
FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION | INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION OF THE BUILDING CODE OF
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GENERAL CODE NOTES

1. ALLINTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS IDENTIFIED IN TABLE 803.13 OF THE 2020 BCNYS.

2. THIS FACILITY WILL BE EQUIPPED WITH FULLY ADDRESSABLE FIRE ALARM AND SMOKE DETECTION SYSTEM THAT COMPLIES WITH NFPA 72 AND SECTION 907 OF THE 2020

BCNYS. REFERTO ‘ FA’ DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

3. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED AS INDICATED IN SECTION 906 OF THE 2020 BCNYS TABLE 906.1 AND TABLE 906.3 OF THE BCNYS. PORTABLE FIRE
EXTINGUISHERS SHALL ALSO BE SELECTED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 10. SEE CODE COMPLIANCE PLANS FOR QUANTITIES AND LOCATIONS OF

EXTINGUISHERS.

4. MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT INDICATED ON CODE COMPLIANCE PLANS ARE AS INDICATED ON TABLE 1004.5 OF THE 2020 BCNYS.

5. THE MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 44 " PER SECTION 1020.2 OF THE 2020 BCNYS.

6. AS PER SECTION 1105.1 OF THE 2020 BCNYS, 60% OF ALL PUBLIC ENTRANCES MUST BE ACCESSIBLE. TWO (2) OF THE TWO (2) ENTRANCES INTO THE BUILDING ARE
ACCESSIBLE (100%). ALL OTHER DOORS ARE FOR EGRESS ONLY AND NOT ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC. SEE CODE COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR LOCATIONS AND ADDITIONAL

INFORMATION.

7.  AS PER TABLE 1106.1 OF THE 2020 BCNYS, ONE (1) ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE IS REQUIRED WHEN THE TOTAL PARKING SPACES RANGE BETWEEN 1-25. (NOTE: THE

MINIMUM REQUIRED BY THE BCNYS MAY BE SUPERSEDED BY LOCAL ZONING ORDINANCE)

8.  ALL GLAZING IN DOORS, FIXED SIDE PANELS ADJOINING DOORS, INTERIOR PARTITIONS WHERE GLAZING EXTENDS TO WITHIN 1’ -6 ” OF FINISHED FLOOR AND GLASS

PANELS GREATER THAN 50 SF TO BE FULLY TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS PER CHAPTER 24 OF THE 2020 BCNYS.

2020 EBCNYS COMPLIANCE

EBCNYS CHAPTER 6 - CLASSIFICATION OF WORK

SECTION 601- ALTERATION - LEVEL 2

601.2 SCOPE:

LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS SHALL APPLY WHERE THE WORK AREA IS LESS THAN 50 PERCENT OF THE BUILDING
AREA

603 APPLICATION: LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 601.2 SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER

7 AND 8 FOR LEVEL 1 ALTERATIONS AND LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS RESPECTIVELY.

CHAPTER 6 - CLASSIFICATION OF WORK

CODE SECTION

REQUIRED/ALLOWED

ACTUAL AND PROPOSED

LEGEND

SECTION 601.2 WORK AREA

APPLIES- THE WORK AREA AS DEFINED IN
CHAPTER 2, SHALL BE IDENTIFIED ON THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

REFER TO "PROJECT SCOPE" DESCRIPTION
FOR WORK DONE WITHIN THE EXISTING
BUILDING AND INCLUDED UNDER THIS
APPLICATION.

EBCNYS CHAPTER 9 - ALTERATIONS - LEVEL 2

SECTION 901 - GENERAL

901.1 SCOPE: LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 603 SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS CHAPTER.

ALTERATION WORK AT THIS BUILDING CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:

EXTERIOR
INTERIOR

1. REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL WINDOWS

1. REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CLASSROOM FINISHES
2. RENOVATION OF KITCHEN AND CAFETERIA.
3. RENOVATION OF SCIENCE AND ART ROOM

SECTION 604.1
ALTERATION-LEVEL 2

APPLIES- LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS COMPLIES
WITH THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF
SECTIONS 602 AND 603.

EXISTING BUILDING TO COMPLY, REFER
TO 'PROJECT SCOPE' DESCRIPTION.

RS

ALTERATION LEVEL 1

ALTERATION LEVEL 2

2020 EBCNYS CHAPTER 8 ALTERATIONS - LEVEL 2

ELEVATOR

CODE SECTION REQUIRED/ALLOWED ACTUAL AND PROPOSED
SECTION 801.2 IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 8, ALL WORK SHALL COMPLIES.
COMPLIANCE COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 7
SECTION 802 EXISTING VERTICAL OPENINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF COMPLIES.
BUILDING ELEMENTS AND SECTION 802.2.1, 802.2.2, AND 802.2.3 FROM THE HIGHEST WORK AREA FLOOR
MATERIALS TO THE LEVEL OF EXIST DISCHARGE AND FLOORS BELOW.
SECTION 803 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS SYSTEMS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE EXISTING
FIRE PROTECTION WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS 803.2.1 - 803.2.6 AND THE IBC. NON-COMPLIANT
SECTION 803.4 AN APPROVED FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AND DETECTION SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLIES.
FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION | INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION OF THE BUILDING CODE OF
) NYS.
SECTION 804 MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION COMPLIES.
MEANS OF EGRESS 804.2, 804.4, AND 804.5
SECTION 804 DOES NOT APPLY.
STRUCTURAL
SECTION 809 LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS TO EXISTING BUILDINGS ARE PERMITTED WITHOUT COMPLIES.
ENERGY CONSERVATION REQUIRING THE ENTIRE BUILDING TO COMPLY WITH THE ENERGY
|| REQUIREMENTS. THE ALTERATIONS SHALL CONFORM TO THE ENERGY
REQUIREMENTS OF THE IECC.
O
7 )
o 2 ) APPLICABLE CODES
K / 2020 BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
2020 EXSITING BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
2020 MECHANICAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
2020 PLUMBING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
2020 ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009 ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES
2017 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NFPA-70)
2020 FIRE CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
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